Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	OO8 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
4-7-08 APR -7 PM 3: 38		
To the Director of the U. S. Patei 1034956	ed documents Brahe new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CDC Mead, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Automated Systems Group, L.L.C.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other limited liability co Citizenship Missouri If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1157114 2448094 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
Celtrol Baketrol		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Automated Systems Group, L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Michael J. Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:	
State: Missouri Zip: 63131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>314/835-1515</u> Fax Number: <u>314/835-1616</u>	b. Deposit Aզգրկրի Number	
Email Address: mhampton@cdcco.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: While Make	CHICK Refund Iptal: (\$)\$0.00	
Signature Signature	Date	
Michael J. Roberts	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Bo #140 2 552 4 Indria, VA 22313-1450 46.06 (IP		

02 FC:8522

25.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by CDC Mead, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303, St. Louis, Missouri 63131, in favor of Automated Systems Group, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303, St. Louis, Missouri 63131.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has rights in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefore (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

U.S. Reg. Nos.
1157114
2448094

WHEREAS, the assignor desires to assign all its right, title and interest in Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to the Assginee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

CDC MEAD, LLC

By: Michael J. Roberts, Member

Dated: March 28, 2008

AUTOMATED SYSTEMS GROUP, LLC

By: Michael J. Roberts, Member

Dated: March 28, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003757 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 04/07/2008